
Rank Provider_Name FY21 Expenditures Cumulative  Percent of Total  Percent of Cumulative 
1 Chrysalis Utah, LLC $75,968,660  $75,968,660  20.52% 20.52%
2 North Eastern Services, Inc. $41,595,110  $117,563,770  11.24% 31.76%
3 Leonard Consulting, LLC $38,388,437  $155,952,207  10.37% 42.13%
4 Community Treatment Alternativ $17,769,907  $173,722,114  4.80% 46.94%
5 Turn Community Services, Inc. $15,039,758  $188,761,872  4.06% 51.00%
6 Danville Services of Utah, LLC $14,493,443  $203,255,314  3.92% 54.91%
7 RISE, Inc. $12,777,531  $216,032,846  3.45% 58.37%
8 Morning Sun Financial Services $10,848,358  $226,881,204  2.93% 61.30%
9 Acumen Fiscal Agent, LLC $9,209,690  $236,090,894  2.49% 63.79%

10 TKJ, LLC $7,897,175  $243,988,069  2.13% 65.92%
11 Futures Through Choices, Inc. $6,764,398  $250,752,467  1.83% 67.75%
12 Eaton Alliance, Inc. $6,599,666  $257,352,133  1.78% 69.53%
13 Valentine CPA, A Professional $5,888,745  $263,240,877  1.59% 71.12%
14 Columbus Foundation, Inc. $3,945,255  $267,186,133  1.07% 72.19%
15 Redhead Supports‐UT LLC $3,726,967  $270,913,100  1.01% 73.19%
16 Front Line Services, Inc. $3,599,040  $274,512,140  0.97% 74.17%
17 Key Residential Services L.C. $3,585,580  $278,097,720  0.97% 75.14%
18 KT&T Ventures LLC $3,519,454  $281,617,174  0.95% 76.09%
19 Activity Living LLC $2,858,514  $284,475,688  0.77% 76.86%
20 Cerebral Palsy of Utah $2,606,703  $287,082,391  0.70% 77.56%
21 Cache Employment and Training $2,249,221  $289,331,611  0.61% 78.17%
22 Pioneer Youth and Adult Commun $2,240,139  $291,571,750  0.61% 78.78%
23 Work Activity Center, Inc. $2,086,076  $293,657,825  0.56% 79.34%
24 Envision Quality Supports, LLC $2,046,965  $295,704,790  0.55% 79.89%
25 August Sun LLC $2,034,215  $297,739,006  0.55% 80.44%
26 F4L, LLC $1,929,761  $299,668,767  0.52% 80.96%
27 Community Options, Inc. $1,926,680  $301,595,447  0.52% 81.48%
28 Utah Transit Authority $1,871,342  $303,466,789  0.51% 81.99%
29 Roost Services, LLC $1,681,257  $305,148,046  0.45% 82.44%
30 Ability and Choice Services, I $1,629,488  $306,777,534  0.44% 82.88%
31 RITES UTAH, LLC $1,626,169  $308,403,703  0.44% 83.32%
32 Life Included $1,524,127  $309,927,831  0.41% 83.74%
33 Together We Shine, LLC $1,485,374  $311,413,205  0.40% 84.14%
34 Olympus Case Management, Inc. $1,373,368  $312,786,572  0.37% 84.51%
35 Northstar Advocates & Services $1,303,871  $314,090,444  0.35% 84.86%
36 Community Oriented Services fo $1,165,947  $315,256,391  0.32% 85.17%
37 Phoenix Services Corporation $1,070,696  $316,327,087  0.29% 85.46%
38 A Home Team Services, LLC $1,045,137  $317,372,223  0.28% 85.75%
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Rank Provider_Name FY21 Expenditures Cumulative  Percent of Total  Percent of Cumulative 
39 Goal Home, LLC $1,038,802  $318,411,026  0.28% 86.03%
40 Thryve Services, LLC $1,035,868  $319,446,894  0.28% 86.31%
41 Training in Life Choices, L.L. $1,026,288  $320,473,181  0.28% 86.58%
42 Buddies4life, LLC $1,019,220  $321,492,401  0.28% 86.86%
43 Affinity Services, Inc. $982,086  $322,474,487  0.27% 87.13%
44 Uintah Forever Living $972,062  $323,446,549  0.26% 87.39%
45 5 Star Disability Services, LL $969,008  $324,415,557  0.26% 87.65%
46 Launch Services, LLC $955,080  $325,370,637  0.26% 87.91%
47 Keystone Quest, LLC $950,897  $326,321,534  0.26% 88.16%
48 Reliant Services, LLC $930,359  $327,251,893  0.25% 88.42%
49 Brighter Futures, Inc. $907,478  $328,159,371  0.25% 88.66%
50 Infinite Supports LLC $906,187  $329,065,558  0.24% 88.91%
51 Imber Inc. $899,625  $329,965,183  0.24% 89.15%
52 Support Coordination Services $888,405  $330,853,588  0.24% 89.39%
53 Live Empowered LLC $851,545  $331,705,133  0.23% 89.62%
54 S. P. Foundation Corp $847,963  $332,553,096  0.23% 89.85%
55 Timpanogos Supports LLC $830,592  $333,383,689  0.22% 90.07%
56 Providers <$800k $36,744,628  $370,128,317  9.93% 100.00%

TOTAL $370,128,317 $370,128,317


